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Sgo. 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage,
Approved March 9, 1874, .

CHAPTER CXXXVI.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT TQO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMIS-
SIONERS OF HENNEPIN COQUNTY TO PROCURE AN OFFICE FOR
THE USE OF THE PROBATE COURT OF BAID COUNTY, AND FOR
THE SAFE KEEPING OF THE RECORDS OF THE S8AID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorion 1. That section one of said act be amended by striking
out al]l after the word ¢¢ office ” in the third line ot said section.

Sec. 2. That section two of said act be amended by striking out
all after the words ¢¢ probate court,” in next to last line of said
sectlion. .

Sro. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and atter
ite passage.

Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXXVIL

AN ACT FIXING THE SALARIES TO BE PAID TO CERTAIN OFFICERS
OF RAMSEY COUNTY THEREIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stlate of Minnesota:

Seomion 1. That the clerk of the district court and court of
common pleas, probate judge, sherift, treasurer, auditor, register of
deeds, and county attorney of Ramsey county, shall receive and
be paid in monthly installments, out of the county treasury, upon
the warrant[s] ot the auditor of said county, severally as salary, the
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maximum amounts named in chapter one hundred and ninety seven
(197) ot the special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-two,
ontitled an act limiting the compensation of certain officers of Ram-
say county therein named, and prescribing their duties, approved
February twenty-ninth, eighteen hnudred and seventy two, without
regard to the amount of fees, costs, percentages, penalties, allow-
ances, and all other perquisites collected and turned over by them
respectively, as required by said chapter one hundred and ninety-
geven (197).

Seo. 2. All deputies, clerks, bookkeepers, and other assistants
employed by said officers respectively in accordance with law shall
receive such salaries as may be fixed by the judges of the district
court and court of common pleas of said county, according to law,
which salary shall be paid to them and each of them upon the
warrant of the county auditor in the same manner as the officers
above named.

Sec. 3. That this act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXXVIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS FIVE (5) AND ELEVEN OF CHAPTER
ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-SEVEN (197}, OF THE SPECIAL LAWS
OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO(1872), APPROVED FEB-
RUARY TWENTY-NINE, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO,
PRESCRIBING THE DUTIES OF OFFICERS THEREIN NAMED, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sgorion 1. That section five (5) of chapter (197) one hundred
and ninety-seven, of the special laws of eighteen hundred and sev-
enty-two (1872) be amended by the striking out all of said section
after the words ¢¢ and provided further.”

Smo. 2. That section eleven of same chapter one hundred and
ninety-seven, be amended by striking out the words ¢¢for the first
two years after this law goes into effect.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 5, 1874.



